
1 
 

CLARIFICATION DATED 30.01.2023 

Further to the CLARIFICATION / ADDENDUM dated 19.01.2023, interested bidders are 
requested to take note of the following clarification in respect of the EOI. No. 
SMP/KDS/LND/MMLP-EOI /41-2022 dated 01.11.2022 
 

Clarification against query from the prospective bidders  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Queries of Bidders Clarification 

1 It is provided that the value of existing 
structures amount to a total of Rs. 3.77 Cr.; 
however, the breakup provided in page no. 11 
& 12 shows a grand to total of Rs. 8.39 Cr. 
Request you to clarify the same. 

Break up of value of existing structures has 
already given under Clause No.5 of EOI and 
total value will be Rs. 8,39,94,214/-( approx) 

instead of Rs. 3.77 Cr as mentioned in EOI. 

 

Accordingly, prospective bidders are requested to submit offer till 5 PM by 03/02/2023 as per original 
EOI No.SMP/KDS/LND/MMLP-EOI /41-2022 dated 01.11.2022 & CLARIFICATION / 
ADDENDUM dated 19.01.2023 through e-mail:-moumita.gt@kolkataporttrust.gov.in. 

All other terms & conditions of original EOI & CLARIFICATION / ADDENDUM dated 19.01.2023 
will remain same. 

The above clarifications will be the part of the original EOI. 

 
 

Estate Manager (I/C) 
 
 


